Additional Considerations Applicable To Work On Federal Construction Projects 

The following additional provisions shall apply only to employees who are employed by the 
Company on a work project that constitutes a procurement by the Federal Government or a Federal 
Agency of any property or services of a value of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) or more. 

1. As a condition of employment, any employee convicted of a violation of a criminal drug 

statute for a violation occurring in the workplace must, as required by the Federal Drug- 
Free, Workplace Act, notify the Company within five (5) days of that conviction.